

Witness present and duly sworn on 02.02.2023

Cross Examination by Sri. NS Advocate for Defendant/s:-

I do not know about father of defendant/Sriramareddy and his father Ramareddy. I do not owned any property in Daramkrishnepalli village, Kotturu Village and Nayanahalli Mazara. I do not know about Said Daramkrishnepalli village, Kotturu Village and Nayanahalli Mazara were Jodidar village earlier. I borned in Angondahalli village. I do not know sy. number, measurement and boundary of suit property. I do not have knowledge about how the Plaintiffs have acquired the suit properties. I am not seen the suit property documents. Myself and plaintiffs are relatives. It is false that I am deposing false evidence to help of plaintiffs family. It is false that I filed false affidavit stating that plaintiffs are in possession of suit property.

(Re-examination nil)

(Typed to my dictation in the open court, corrected and then signed by me)

R. O. I & A. C

Sd/-

(Vinod Kumar.M)

I-Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC
KGF

Witness present and duly sworn on 02.02.2023

Cross Examination by Sri. NS Advocate for Defendant/s:-

I do not know about father of defendant/Sriramareddy and his father Ramareddy were Jodidhars in the village. I do not owned any property in Daramkrishnepalli village, Kotturu Village and Nayanahalli Mazara. Said Daramkrishnepalli village, Kotturu Village and Nayanahalli Mazara were Jodidar village earlier. I do not know about Daramkrishnepalli village, Kotturu Village and Nayanahalli mazara ut who were Jodidar in the above villages. Before Jodidar Village, there were separate number to lands and after Jodidars given separate numbers.

2. I knows the plaintiffs since 40 years as doing agriculture work in their house. I do not know sy. number, measurement and boundary of suit property. I do not have knowledge about how the Nanjegowda had acquired the suit properties. I am not seen the suit property documents. It is false that I am deposing false evidence to help of plaintiff's family.

(Re-examination nil)

(Typed to my dictation in the open court, corrected and then signed by me)

R. O. I & A. C

Sd/-
(Vinod Kumar.M)
I-Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC
KGF