

Witness present and duly sworn on 16.03.2023

Cross Examination by Sri. NS Advocate for Defendant/s:-

I born in the year of 1955. My grand father/Gangireddy died at the 20 years of my age. I am not seen the signed document of my grand father/Gangireddy. I am not seen the original deed dated 12.03.1947. It is false that Gangireddy is not my grand father. It is false that I am deposing false evidence about Ramareddy executed will in favour of Sriramareddy and my grand father had put signature as attesting witness. I identified of my grand father signature on photo copy of will shown by plaintiff. It is false that my grand father never put signature in will.

(Re-examination nil)

(Typed to my dictation in the open court, corrected and then signed by me)

R. O. I & A. C

Sd/-

(Vinod Kumar.M)

I-Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC
KGF